
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0422000218

Location: 04-Son-12-25.8, 33.3

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 23

SONOMA COUNTY NEAR SANTA ROSA AT SONOMA CREEK BRIDGE
AND AT HOOKER CREEK BRIDGE

Maintain existing planted area and erosion control.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $636,313.90 -28.17%

1040 -$179,233.9011

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $457,080.00 VC0000106209 EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC.

26945 COUNTY ROAD 97D

DAVIS CA  95616

(530) 400-3943

00811554

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $485,499.00 VC1200002869 BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC.

77 LARKSPUR STREET

SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 453-4675

00962905

(415) 453-2978

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $486,475.00 VC1800002414 JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC.

21161 LYONS BALD MOUNTAIN ROAD

SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911

01024425

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $536,526.00 VC2500001143 INDER DESIGN BUILD, LLC

597 ROUGH & READY RD

SAN JOSE CA  95133

(408) 313-5400

1022365

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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03/11/2025Contract Number: 04-4H0514

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $725,413.93 VC1200004067 WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

23601 CEMETERY LANE

COVELO CA  95428

(707) 983-8135

00934597

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $751,564.00 VC0000003717 MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.

3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD

ORANGE CA  92868

(714) 939-6600

00492862

(714) 935-1199

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $863,352.00 VC1300001019 ETIC

3478 BUSKIRK AVENUE, SUITE 220

PLEASANT HILL CA  94523

624022 SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/11/2025Contract Number: 04-4H0514

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000004 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000005 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000006 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000007 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 5.0 500.00

20.000008 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 110.0 2,200.00

20,000.000009 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

6.000010 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 220.0 1,320.00

10,000.000011 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000012 202037 ORGANIC FERTILIZER LB 98.0 980.00

300,000.000013 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 300,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000014 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 10.0 1,000.00

1,000.000015 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000016 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000017 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000018 015542 FLOW METER EA 4.0 6,000.00

250.000019 208640 PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE EA 4.0 1,000.00

250.000020 208683 BALL VALVE EA 12.0 3,000.00

2,000.000021 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 8.0 16,000.00

0.400022 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 89,700.0 35,880.00

40,000.000023 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

$457,080.00Bid Amount:
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03/11/2025Contract Number: 04-4H0514

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 4,600.001,700.00 1,500.00 4,600.001,700.00 1,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0002 10,120.005,500.00 2,500.00 10,120.005,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0003 57,020.0020,000.00 10,000.00 57,020.0020,000.00 10,000.00 29,866.66 29,866.66

0004 35,650.001,700.00 4,500.00 35,650.001,700.00 4,500.00 26,666.66 26,666.66

0005 27,600.0011,000.00 40,000.00 27,600.0011,000.00 40,000.00 38,700.00 38,700.00

0006 24,730.001,000.00 2,500.00 24,730.001,000.00 2,500.00 78,086.66 78,086.66

0007 5,410.002,000.00 1,000.00 1,082.00400.00 200.00 426.00 2,130.00

0008 9,075.001,430.00 1,100.00 82.5013.00 10.00 60.00 6,600.00

0009 19,550.006,500.00 2,500.00 19,550.006,500.00 2,500.00 6,800.00 6,800.00

0010 10,010.001,320.00 2,200.00 45.506.00 10.00 25.00 5,500.00

0011 14,950.006,500.00 50,000.00 14,950.006,500.00 50,000.00 10,529.41 10,529.41

0012 1,274.00588.00 980.00 13.006.00 10.00 31.76 3,112.48

0013 72,910.00204,969.00 247,500.00 72,910.00204,969.00 247,500.00 151,764.70 151,764.70

0014 1,960.001,500.00 1,000.00 196.00150.00 100.00 631.76 6,317.60

0015 44,600.0077,700.00 8,000.00 44,600.0077,700.00 8,000.00 42,941.17 42,941.17

0016 13,800.007,500.00 10,000.00 13,800.007,500.00 10,000.00 21,016.58 21,016.58

0017 55,200.009,500.00 4,800.00 55,200.009,500.00 4,800.00 146,502.93 146,502.93

0018 17,732.0012,000.00 5,000.00 4,433.003,000.00 1,250.00 4,504.40 18,017.60

0019 9,200.0012,000.00 5,000.00 2,300.003,000.00 1,250.00 3,131.70 12,526.80

0020 2,160.0014,400.00 6,000.00 180.001,200.00 500.00 1,271.89 15,262.68

0021 15,600.006,000.00 4,000.00 1,950.00750.00 500.00 1,078.92 8,631.36

0022 67,275.0032,292.00 31,395.00 0.750.36 0.35 0.59 52,923.00

0023 16,100.0048,400.00 45,000.00 16,100.0048,400.00 45,000.00 35,917.64 35,917.64

$485,499.00 $486,475.00 $536,526.00Bid Amount: $725,413.93



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 3,755.001,500.00 3,755.00

0002 1,000.00 6,300.001,000.00 6,300.00

0003 25,000.00 27,968.0025,000.00 27,968.00

0004 8,000.00 30,312.008,000.00 30,312.00

0005 109,000.00 71,822.00109,000.00 71,822.00

0006 1,500.00 12,825.001,500.00 12,825.00

0007 3,250.00 8,115.00650.00 1,623.00

0008 550.00 14,740.005.00 134.00

0009 30,000.00 9,374.0030,000.00 9,374.00

0010 3,300.00 3,740.0015.00 17.00

0011 68,000.00 48,999.0068,000.00 48,999.00

0012 196.00 5,684.002.00 58.00

0013 234,000.00 35,693.00234,000.00 35,693.00

0014 2,000.00 16,180.00200.00 1,618.00

0015 100,000.00 124,327.00100,000.00 124,327.00

0016 4,000.00 7,217.004,000.00 7,217.00

0017 4,000.00 354,232.004,000.00 354,232.00

0018 6,000.00 2,180.001,500.00 545.00

0019 10,000.00 7,060.002,500.00 1,765.00

0020 10,800.00 3,660.00900.00 305.00

0021 16,000.00 24,088.002,000.00 3,011.00

0022 39,468.00 26,910.000.44 0.30

0023 74,000.00 18,171.0074,000.00 18,171.00

$751,564.00 $863,352.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-4H0514

04-SON-12-25.8, 33.3
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/12/2025

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA

OBS ENGINEERING, INC. HYDROSEEDVC0000003717
1006244SAN FRANCISCO CA
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04-SON-12-25.8, 33.3
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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FARWEST ITEM 2 (100%)VC1200002869
523187LODI CA

FARWEST CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200002869
523187LODI CA
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04-SON-12-25.8, 33.3
3/11/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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3/12/2025

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC ITEM 1 (75%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 2 (75%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (75%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (75%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. EQUIPMENT RENTALVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES, INC. ITEM 6 (99%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA

SOCAL STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION SERVICES, INC. WPCP AND INSPECTIONSVC1200004067
ABSENTSOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 9 (75%)VC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
590735SEBASTOPOL CA
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PAGE S4
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PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 11 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 12 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 13 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 14 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROLVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ROADSDE CLEARINGVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. WOOD MULCHVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOPOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 15 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 16 (42%)VC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
590735SEBASTOL CA
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PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. ITEM 23 (85%)VC1200004067
590735SEBASTOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. TEMP. IRRIGATION SYSTEMVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. TESTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOL CA

PRUNUSKE CHATHAM, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1200004067
590735SEBASTOL CA

PRUNESTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 21 (75%)VC1200004067
982382LOOMIS CA

PRUNESTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 22 (64%)VC1200004067
982382LOOMIS CA

PRUNESTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT EROSION CONTROLVC1200004067
982382LOOMIS CA

PRUNESTI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. HYDROSEEDVC1200004067
982382LOOMIS CA
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CITY RISE ITEM 3 (74%)VC1300001019
1067575FREMONT CA

CITY RISE TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1300001019
1067575FREMONT CA
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SAPPERWEST ITEM 1 (1000%)VC2500001143
939685FAIR OAKS CA

SAPPERWEST LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANSVC2500001143
939685FAIR OAKS CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTIONVC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERMVC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA

FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES INC. TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCEVC2500001143
ABSENTFAIRFIELD CA


	04-4H0514
	04-4H0514 sublist

